

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11579/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2011 in WP No. 2546/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANTOSHI JAGDISH AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
for Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. (NP)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is undeniable that after the judgment of the High Court, coming under challenge in the SLP, the distributorship being claimed by the petitioner was allotted to another applicant, namely, Ms.Kalawati Jaiswal.

In view of this development, this matter can be heard only in her presence.

Counsel for the petitioner states that as she was not a party before the High Court, the SLP was filed

....2/-

: 2 :

without impleading her as one of the parties. However, in view of the later development, he makes an oral prayer to join her as one of the respondents.

Permission is granted to take steps for impleadment of Ms. Kalawati Jaiswal, following which notice may go to her.

Put up after service of notice is complete.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master