

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 & 2 IN Review Petition (C) D. No.7705/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11579/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2011 in WP
No.2546/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANTOSHI JAGDISH AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) by way of Appeal against Registrar's Order)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the appeal against Registrar's
Order dated 05.08.2013 is condoned.

Since counsel for the petitioner has cured the
defects, the Order dated 05.08.2013 is recalled. I.A.
No.1 is allowed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar